1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 1938, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 19, line 21, delete "paragraph" and insert "paragraphs" and after "(i)" insert "and
1.3	<u>(j)</u> "
1.4	Page 24, line 26, delete "The income of both a resident and nonresident qualifying owner
1.5	is allocated and"
1.6	Page 24, delete line 27
1.7	Page 24, line 28, delete "290.17, 290.191, and 290.20."
1.8	Page 28, delete lines 28 to 30 and insert:
1.9	"(1) by a former basic member or the survivor of a former basic member, as an annuity
1.10	or survivor benefit, from a pension plan governed by chapter 353, 353E, 354, or 354A,
1.11	provided that the annuity or benefit is based on service for which the member or survivor
1.12	is not also receiving Social Security benefits;
1.13	(2) as an annuity or survivor benefit from the legislators plan under chapter 3A, the State
1.14	Patrol retirement plan under chapter 352B, or the public employees police and fire plan
1.15	under sections 353.63 to 353.666, provided that the annuity or benefit is based on service
1.16	for which the member or survivor is not also receiving Social Security benefits;"
1.17	Page 29, delete lines 1 to 3
1.18	Page 36, line 13, strike "19, but not attained"
1.19	Page 36, line 14, strike "age 65" and insert "18"
1.20	Page 197, line 4, delete "\$1,394,000" and insert "\$2,194,000" and delete "\$1,393,000"
1.21	and insert "\$2,193,000"
1.22	Page 197, line 23, delete "\$1,871,000" and insert "\$2,671,000"
1.23	Page 229, delete section 4

1.1

0.4/0.0/0.0 0.7/0.4	TIGHTER BEGEL BOTT	TT 4 TT /2 CT T	TT1000110
04/20/23 05:24 pm	HOUSE RESEARCH	TAX/MV	H1938A16

2.1	Page 255, after line 6, insert:
2.2	"Sec Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 349.12, subdivision 12b, is amended to read:
2.3	Subd. 12b. Electronic pull-tab device. "Electronic pull-tab device" means a handheld
2.4	and portable electronic device that:
2.5	(1) is used to play one or more electronic pull-tab games;
2.6	(2) requires coded entry to activate play but does not allow the use of coin, currency, or
2.7	tokens to be inserted to activate play;
2.8	(3) requires that a player must individually activate or individually open each electronic
2.9	pull-tab ticket and each individual line, row, or column of each electronic pull-tab ticket;
2.10	(4) maintains information pertaining to accumulated win credits that may be applied to
2.11	games in play or redeemed upon termination of play;
2.12	(5) has no spinning reels or other representations that mimic a video slot machine;
2.13	(6) has no additional function as a gambling device other than as an electronic-linked
2.14	bingo game played on a device defined under section 349.12, subdivision 12a;
2.15	(7) may incorporate an amusement game feature as part of the pull-tab game but may
2.16	not require additional consideration for that feature or award any prize, or other benefit for
2.17	that feature;
2.18	(8) may have auditory or visual enhancements to promote or provide information about
2.19	the game being played, provided the component does not affect the outcome of a game or
2.20	display the results of a game;
2.21	(9) maintains, on nonresettable meters, a printable, permanent record of all transactions
2.22	involving each device and electronic pull-tab games played on the device;
2.23	(10) is not a pull-tab dispensing device as defined under subdivision 32a; and
2.24	(11) has the capability to allow use by a player who is visually impaired; and
2.25	(12) does not include representations that mimic the display or user interface of a video
2.26	slot machine by requiring a player to manually activate the reveal or result of each single
2.27	row of symbols with a separate and distinct action for each electronic pull-tab ticket.
2.28	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective for games approved after June 30, 2024."

Sec. . 2

2.29

2.30

Page 266, line 12, before "Grand" insert "Fond du Lac Band;"

Page 266, lines 16 and 19, delete "\$3,409,091" and insert "\$5,357,143"

04/20/23 05:24 pm HOUSE RESEARCH TAX/MV H1938A16

Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

3.2 Amend the title accordingly

Sec. . 3